

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1665

First Information of a cognizable crime report			6/Itaa an Ac	2/05
Ad IPC Sections 379/4				adapte 1
Att × Sections >	. ,			et
General Diary Reference: Entry No. 455.				- 3
Occurrence of Offence: Day Wedness De				
Information received Date 09/08/23.				
ype of Information : Written/Coal Writte		The second second		7
face of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance in		est 03 Km ap	ppox	-
Address At - Muzgaboni Mozh				
Neturia PS-Neturia Pur				
In case outside limit of this Police Station, thent		•		
omplainant / Informant:				
Name: Manas Dutte	3 '		**!	*****
Father's/Hustrant's Name Sub-In	nspector of	Police.		*
Date / Year of buttr		NationaltyIn	dian,	******
Address Neturia PS- Dis	t - Pevrulia		**************	
w.beaucastinwaranianidescendiguestanica in caused w	ith full particulate		1 1 +	
Attach separate sheet; if mecessary): Ochh	otre Rajak 81	o-Anil Raj	ale of Sank 16.	nia
Hospital Mozh, Ps-	- 1tilea-h	toria O.P.) D	ist-Pasehim	
Hospital Mozh, PS-	Kulli Sum		a @ Ganes Ki	P. P.
	7 151 1510 0110-	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	9 . (~)	
21 2 2 2 1 2 2	111-060110	Andanga 1710	uch 10	-
Purulia Drives of	Vehical NO-J	+ 10 H/9092.	3 Registeres	0101
of vehicle No- JH 10	DBG/4039.A	Roalstored	ownes of religi	ele
		regrand		
NO- JH 104/9095	2			
Priculars of properties states involved Atlacks loaded with valuele NO-	eparate sheet if require	D ROW COO	L 11 MT APPZEX	70X
Loaded with remiele No	- JH 10BG/4	23.9 .		*******
Total value of propositions state of involved				
Inquest report U.D. Cassens, Sany				
FIR Contents: (Attach sensate sheets if requi				
The second secon	The original	inal writter	a complount	08-6
complainant which	in is treated	las FIR is a	attached her	ewi
Action taken: Since the above regest reveals expr	riminationer vill afficer and left an	379/411/4	4/100BTPE &	-
30(2) CMN act.	tumazanis of one social r	Po fortes de la constante de la constant	ast fortis correspondent to a service con constance	******
	**********************		**************	*****
egistered the case and took up the investigation	451 R	it le umas o	of mi to take	- 65-
stigation/transferred to P.S. Ne two			jurisdiction. FIR read ov	•
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly				
	War.		2 5000 7	
	19 1	Qx	23	3
		09	Officer In Chara	P
	Signature of	the Officer in Charge	Neturia Police Stat	ion
aras sull	1		ENEDRIAPERIE	-
18				arrest.
nature/Thumb impression of	A.	I OF POLICE	is a collable see expension or one and active settle con	conoctac
Complainant/informant	Number if an	OLE OF NE	TURIA P.S.	de desegles

To. O/C Neturia PS Dist.-Purulia.

Sub: Complain to start a specific case.

Sir.

In producing herewith two arrested accused persons namely (1) Chhotu Rajak (35 yrs) S/O- Anil Rajak of Sanctoria Hospital More, PS-Kulti (Sanctoria OP), Dist-Paschim Burdwan and (2) Ganesh Kumar Pasi (31 yrs) S/O- Raju Pasi of Vill-Parbelia Amdanga More, PS-Neturia, Dist-Purulia along with two seized Auto having registration No- JH 10H/9092 loaded with 1 ½ MT (Approx) coal seems to be raw and Auto having registration No- JH 10BG/4039 loaded with 2 MT (Approx) coal seems to be raw, do hereby lodged a complaint to the effect that on 09.08.23, I, SI Manas Dutta, along with C/564 Prasad Maji and NVF/0070 Satyendranath Mahato all are of Neturia PS were engaged in day mobile duty vide Neturia PS GDE No- 442 Dt. 09.08.2023 & CC No-2490/23 Dt. 09.08.23. In course of Mobile Duty I engaged in Naka checking duty at Murgaboni Morh on Sarbari - Madhukunda Road, at about 09:05 hrs found the above noted Autos are coming from Madhukunda side. We indicated the vehicles to stop and on checking it was found that coal seems to be raw was loaded inside of both the Auto's. Then I requested both the drivers to produce relevant documents/challan/cash memo in respect of loaded coal but they failed to produce any valid documents in support of loaded coal as well as vehicle. On preliminary enquiry it could be learnt that they along with registered owner of both Autos i.e. JH 10H/9092 and JH 10BG/4039 have procured the said coal from different illegal coal mines at different area of Madhukunda side.

So, it is reasonable to believe that the above noted accused drivers and registered owners of the said vehicles have obtained the said coal either by theft or by any fraudulent means and after hatching a criminal conspiracy, They were trying to dispose of the same coal in a clandestine manner to Raghunathpur side knowing it to be stolen.

Accordingly, I seized Auto having registration No- JH 10H/9092 loaded with raw coal of 1 1/2 MT (Approx) and Auto having registration No- JH 10BG/4039 loaded with raw coal of 2 MT (Approx) under proper seizure list duly signed by available witnesses and also I arrested (1) Chhotu Rajak (35 yrs) S/O- Anil Rajak of Sanctoria Hospital More, PS-Kulti (Sanctoria OP), Dist-Paschim Burdwan (Driver) and (2) Ganesh Kumar Pasi (31 yrs) S/O- Raju Pasi of Vill-Parbelia Amdanga More, PS-Neturia, Dist-Purulia (Driver) in this case. In course of arrest I notified them ground of arrest, issued arrest memo U/S-50 Cr PC and brought them to PS with loaded Autos. I have also sealed & labelled approx 05 (Five) kg coal as sample from the major contraband from each Auto on the spot.

Under the above circumstances a specific case may kindly be started against (1) Chhotu Rajak (35 yrs) S/O- Anil Rajak of Sanctoria Hospital More, PS-Kulti (Sanctoria OP), Dist-Paschim Burdwan (Driver of vehicle No- JH 10BG/4039) (2) Ganesh Kumar Pasi (31 yrs) S/O- Raju Pasi of Vill-Parbelia Amdanga More, PS-Neturia, Dist-Purulia (Driver of vehicle No- JH 10H/9092) and registered owner of both seized vehicle having registration No- JH 10BG/4039 and - JH 10H/9092 under proper section of law.

Enclose:

(1) Two Seizure List Dt.: 09.08.23

(2) Arrest Memos

Yours faithfully

Manas Sul Received on . 0.9.8.23 at . 12.55 km and started Neturia Ps. case No-64/23 St 08/08/23 U15-378/411/414/120B IPC & 30(2) C.M. N. act.

(SI Manas Dutta) Neturia PS, Purulia

09/08/23

ficer-In-Charge Neturia Police Station

Dist,-Purulia